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11. 0 Sweet Serenade
41.15 Songs of the Islands
411.30 The Symphony of Music
12. 0 Sports Announcements
12. Sp.m. ‘Lunch Music
2.-1 Saturday Matinee *

4.45 Sports Summary
5. 0 Children’s Hour: "Larrythe Lamb’: The fantastic ad-
ventures of Larry in his en-
deavours to earn a living
(BBC Production)

6.456 Dinner Music’
5.50 Late Sports Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS

7. 0 Sports Summary No, 2 .
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Southland Boys’ High School
Septet, directed by Kennedy
Black
Road to the Isles Fraser
"Don Giovanni’? Minuet

Mozart
From Far Cohoes Kerker
Haul Away, Joe
Shortnin’ Bread Wolfe
(A Studio Presentation)
8.0 THE NATION ORCHES-
TRA, with ISOBE BAILLIE
(soprano), and Combined Choirs
(From Town Hall)

10.40 Dance Music
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ANON
5. Op.m. Saturday ‘‘Proms"
6. O , Dance Music
6.30 Songs of the West
6.45 The Jumpin’ Jacks
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 "HWopalong Cassidy"

7.45 Harmony and Humour

8. 0 Music of the People: Tra-
ditional songs of many lands
8.30 "The White Cockade"
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Dance Music
10.30 Close down

4 Vel SeINVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.

7. 0, 8.6 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.4 Songs of the West
9.16 Variety Roundup
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.16 In Quwet Mood
10.30 Beware of Fatigue
10.33 ‘‘Krazy Kapers"
411. 0 Southland Racing © Club’s’
Meeting
11. & "To Have and to Hold"
11.30 Piano Parade
12. 0. Lunch Music
2. O p.m. Radio Matinee
4.0 Floor Show
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Uncle
Clarrie Ps

5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 5 Late Sporting
6.10 | Crosby Time
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 "Palace of Varieties"
8. 0 Back to the ’Thirties with
Victor Silvester and his Orch-
estra

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in adyonce at any Money Order.
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
_ All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

8.30 Musical Comedy Theatres
"The Quaker Girl’
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Music Hath Charms
9.48 "The Perfumed Murder/®
a thriller by Peter Cheyney
10.25 District Sports Summary |
10.30 Close down ty

VARIETY ROUND-UP will be heard from 4YZ at
9.16 a.m

Saturday. April 10Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0,
3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m.

Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0,
3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. O a.m. Music for a Leisure
‘Morning .

8.15 Late Sports Preview
8.45 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
Drive Safely
9. O Bachelor Girl (Betty)
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Traveller
10. 0 Tops in Tunes
11.30 Sports Postponements
12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes12.30 p.m. Sports Pastponements
Gardening Session
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club2.0 Sports Summary EveryHalf-iiour until 4.30
2: 2 Priority Parade2.30 Musical Variety and Sports
News
3.15 Saturday Serenade
3.30 From the Musical Comedy
Stage
4.15 The Papakura Programme
4.30 Summary of Sports
Milestone Club
6. 0 Sunbeam Session
5.30 ‘Way Out West
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales: Tom Thumb
6.30 Great Days in Sport
6.45 Sports Results (Bill
Meredith)
7. 0 Please Play For Me
7.30 Empress of Destiny
7.45 Romarce of Famous Jew-els: Necklace for the Infanta
8. 0 The Challenge of the Cities
8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 The Dark Horse9. 0 Hatter’s Castile
9.15 Music for the Saturday
Stay at Homes
10. 0 Everybody’s Favourites
10.30 Famous Dance Bands
11. 0 Dance, Little Lady
11.15 Party Musio
12. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

27B WELLINGTON |

1130 ke. 265 m. ,

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7. 0 The South American Way
8. 0 Three in Harmony
8.15 Late Sports News
8.30 Jerome Kern’s Music.
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ Session
9.45 From Sunny Napoli
10. 0 Gardening Session
10.15 Housewives’ Session (Mar-
jorie)10.30 New Releases
10.45 . French Flavour11.15 Popular Ballads
11.30 Sports Session
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
12.30 p.m. Canceliations and Post-
ponements
2. 0 Sports Results Every Half-
hour until 4.30
2.15 A Touch of Comedy
3.45 New Releases4.15 Kenny Baker Favourites
5. 0 Orchestral Melodies
5.15 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales: Aladdin’s
Lamp
6.30 ‘ Saturday Serenade
6.45 Sports Results7,40 Please Play for Me
7.30 Empress of Destiny
7.45 Romance of Famous Jewels:
Queen Christina (final produc-
tion)
8. Challenge of the Cities
8. What’s New in Records
8.45 Masters of Song
9. 1 Hatter’s Castle
9.15 The Latest Recordings
10. 0 Music That Will Live
10.30 There Ain’t No | Fairies:Tom Thumb
10.45 Feature Band
12. 0 Close down

3Z7,B CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music
8. 0 Breakfast Club
8.15 Sports session
8.45 Drive Safely
9. 0 Bachelor Girl session
9.45 Nitwit Network
10. 0 .Bevy of British Dance
Bands
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Striking a New Note
41. 0 Spotlight on Frankie Carle
11.30 Sports Cancellations
For the Week-end Gardener
12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
12.15 p.m. Vegetable Growing
12.30 Sports Cancellations
1.'3 Screen. Snapshots
1.15 Rhythm Cocktail
1.45 Wanderers of the Hills2. 0 Sports Summaries everyhalf-hour until 4.30
At Your Service
2.15 Hawaiian Harmony
2.30 Masters of the Keys
2.45 Let the Bands Play
3. 0 Studio Presentation: Skip
pers Harmonica Band
3.30 Shepherds Pie
4.30 Summary of SportsChildren’s Garden Circle
4.45 Children’s session: Long,
Long Ago
5. 0 Kiddies Concert
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales: The Sleeping
Beauty6.30 Let’s Get Together
6.45 Final Sports Results
y Se Please Play For Me7.30 Empress of Destiny
7.45 The Crimson Circle8. 0 Challenge of the Cities
8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 Orchestral Interlude
9. 1 Hatter’s Castle
9.18 Armchair Corner
10. 0 Thanks for the Song
410.30 Famous Dance Bands: Jack
Fina and his Orchestra7 From the Film This is thermy
11. 0 Dancing Time
12. 0. Close down
. —

4ZB DUNEDIN
1310 k.c. 229 m

6. 0 a.m. London News6.5 Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star
8. 0 Bright and Early8.45 Drive Safely
9. Al Goodman and Millicent
Phillips ;

9.45 Jack Hulbert and Cicely
Courtneidge
10.30 Benny Goodmanand Sextette
11. 0 Gert and yeu11.30 Sports Cancellations
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
12.30 p.m. Sports Cancellations

Orchestra

1. 0 Of Interest to Men
1.15 Prima Scalia and his Accor-
dion Band
1.30 Les Brown and his Orch-estra x

2. 0 Sports Results Every Half-
hour until-4.30
2.15 South American Rhythm
2.45 The Two Harveys3.15 Comedian Entertainers
3.45 Radio Review
4.30 Sports Summary4.45 Voice of Youth
5. 0 For the Kiddies
5.30 Variety Fair
EVENNG PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales: Jack and the
Beanstalk
6.30 Chicot the Jester
6.45 Sports Results7. 0 Please Play for Me
7.30 Empress of Destiny
8. 0 Challenge of the Cities
8.30 What’s New in Recrds
8.45 Out of the Night9. 0 Hatter’s Castle
9.15 Jose Iturbi (piano)
9.30 Transatlantic Artists10.0 Band Wagon
10.30 & 11.20 Town Hall Dance
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.15 Sports News.
8.30 Drive Safely Talk
9. 0 Morning Request Session9.30 Say it with Muslo
10. 0 Workers’ Playtime é

10.45 Variety Calls the Tune
11. 0 Waltz Time
11.30 Sports Cancellations
11.35 Strictly Instrumental
11.45 Tony Martin ;

12. 0 Music and Song
12.25 p.m. Sports Cancellations
12.30 Gardening Session2.0 Sports Summaries Every
ge we until 4.30Bandstand
Song Spinners
Rendezvous with Rhythm
The Melody Lingers On !

Orchestral Miscellany
Camplete Sports Summary
Sunset Round-up
Silvester Time ‘

Hits of Yesterday
Long, Long Ago: The

"Tiger and the Monkey
5.45 Variety Parade
EVENING PROGRAMME :
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6.15 Saturday Serenade
6.30 Dark Stars of

cian: MusicgFats Waller
6.45 Sports Results7. 0 Twilight Time7.15 The Todds
7.30 New Song Favourites
8. 0 Challenge of the Citles
8.30 Music That Will Live9. 0 Hatter’s Castle9.32 , Let’s Dance
10. 0 Close down

Followers of the Sport of
Kings may find a programme
to coincide with their interests
in The Dark Horse, a story of
the Australian turf. This serial
is presented from 1ZB_ on
Thursday, Friday, and Saturday
of each week at 8.45 p.m.

Competition between the main
centres is as keen as ever and
new claims will be heard in
to-night’s Challenge of the
Cities at 8 p.m. from all the
Commercial Stations.

4ZB’s Celebrity Spotlightcentres on pianist composer
Jose Iturbi at 9.15 p.m.* ~ *
New Song Favourites from
2ZA at 7.30 this evening will
bring to the air favourite
singers in a programme of the
latest songs,
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